perhaps, to sell tax anticipation notes until such amounts could be collected, if ever.

A-4

TABLE 6 - ESTIMATED OVERLAPPING DEBT STATEMENT (1)

   Percent Amount

Taxing Body Amount As Of Overlapping Overlapping

Iraan General Hosp District, Pecos C $6,555,000 6/30/2025 23.82% $1,561,401

Iraan, City of   -  6/30/2025 100.00%   -

Pecos Co   -  6/30/2025 23.79%   -

Total Overlapping Debt   $1,561,401

Iraan-Sheffield Collegiate Independent School District (2) $62,040,000

Total Direct and Overlapping Debt (2)   $63,601,401

Ratio of Net Direct & Overlapping Debt to Net Taxable Valuation (2) 3.97%

Per Capita Direct & Overlapping Debt (2)   $46,255.56

(1) Source: The Municipal Advisory Council of Texas.

(2) Includes the Bonds.

A-5

TABLE 7 – Pro-Forma Tax Supported Debt Service Requirements

  Plus: The 2025 Bonds   Plus: The 2025A Bonds

Fiscal Year
Ending 8/31

Outstanding Debt
Service Principal Interest Total   Principal Interest Total

New Total Debt
Service Requirements

2025 $704,525  $   -   $   7,671   $   7,671   $   -   $   194   $   194  $712,390

2026 701,650 900,000 2,639,351 3,539,351   125,000 64,347 189,347 4,430,349

2027 705,400 1,185,000 2,686,950 3,871,950   135,000 60,375 195,375 4,772,725

2028 705,900 1,345,000 2,623,700 3,968,700   140,000 53,500 193,500 4,868,100

2029 705,400 1,335,000 2,556,700 3,891,700   145,000 46,375 191,375 4,788,475

2030 703,900 1,335,000 2,489,950 3,824,950   155,000 38,875 193,875 4,722,725

2031 392,700 1,340,000 2,423,075 3,763,075   160,000 31,000 191,000 4,346,775

2032   -  1,355,000 2,355,700 3,710,700   170,000 22,750 192,750 3,903,450

2033   -  1,185,000 2,292,200 3,477,200   180,000 14,000 194,000 3,671,200

2034   -  1,220,000 2,232,075 3,452,075   190,000 4,750 194,750 3,646,825

2035   -  1,385,000 2,166,950 3,551,950   -   -   -  3,551,950

2036   -  1,440,000 2,096,325 3,536,325   -   -   -  3,536,325

2037   -  1,390,000 2,025,575 3,415,575   -   -   -  3,415,575

2038   -  1,460,000 1,954,325 3,414,325   -   -   -  3,414,325

2039   -  1,535,000 1,879,450 3,414,450   -   -   -  3,414,450

2040   -  1,615,000 1,800,700 3,415,700   -   -   -  3,415,700

2041   -  1,695,000 1,717,950 3,412,950   -   -   -  3,412,950

2042   -  1,785,000 1,630,950 3,415,950   -   -   -  3,415,950

2043   -  1,875,000 1,539,450 3,414,450   -   -   -  3,414,450

2044   -  1,970,000 1,443,325 3,413,325   -   -   -  3,413,325

2045   -  2,070,000 1,342,325 3,412,325   -   -   -  3,412,325

2046   -  2,175,000 1,238,919 3,413,919   -   -   -  3,413,919

2047   -  2,280,000 1,133,113 3,413,113   -   -   -  3,413,113

2048   -  2,390,000 1,022,200 3,412,200   -   -   -  3,412,200

2049   -  2,505,000 905,944 3,410,944   -   -   -  3,410,944

2050   -  2,630,000 783,988 3,413,988   -   -   -  3,413,988

2051   -  2,755,000 656,094 3,411,094   -   -   -  3,411,094

2052   -  2,890,000 522,025 3,412,025   -   -   -  3,412,025

2053   -  3,030,000 381,425 3,411,425   -   -   -  3,411,425

2054   -  3,180,000 233,938 3,413,938   -   -   -  3,413,938

2055   -  3,335,000 79,206 3,414,206   -   -   -  3,414,206

Total $4,619,475 $56,590,000 $48,861,548 $105,451,548   $1,400,000 $336,167 $1,736,167 $111,807,189

Average Annual Debt Service Requirements   $3,606,684

Maximum Annual Debt Service Requirements   $4,868,100

A-6

TABLE 8 - Authorized but Unissued Unlimited Tax Bonds

A summary of the bonds authorized is as follows:

Date
Authorized Purpose

Amount
Authorized

Amount
Previously

Issued
Amount This

Issue (1)

Authorized
but

Unissued

5/3/2025 School Building $43,770,000 $0 $43,770,000 $0

5/3/2025 Refunding Maintenance Tax Notes 1,490,000 0 1,490,000 0

5/3/2025 Ag & Baseball/Softball 5,850,000 0 5,850,000 0

5/3/2025 Football/Track 7,450,000 0 7,450,000 0

(1) Includes any premium allocations that the District intends to apply against voted authorization.

TABLE 9 - Other Obligations (1)

As of August 31, 2024, other obligations of the District include the following financed purchase obligations.

The District’s outstanding maintenance tax note, which is payable from the General Fund, is as follows:

Maintenance Tax Note (Direct Placement)
Interest

Rate
Maturity

Date

Original
Amount
Issued

Amount
Outstanding
August 31,

2024 Series Description

2024 Building Improvements or Expenses 5.4% 2034 $1,532,000 $1,532,000

During each year while the maintenance tax note is outstanding, the District is required to budget an amount necessary to
pay the tax note out of maintenance taxes and other revenues and funds lawfully available.  In case of default the lender will
proceed against the District with legal action for any relief permitted by law.

The annual debt service requirement is as follows:

 Year Ending
August 31,

Maintenance Tax Note
(Direct Placement) (2)

 Principal Interest Total

 2025 $120,000 $82,728 $202,728

 2026 125,000 76,248 201,248

 2027 133,000 69,498 202,498

 2028 140,000 62,316 202,316

 2029 148,000 54,756 202,756

 2030-2034 866,000 145,260 1,011,260

 Totals $1,532,000 $490,806 $2,022,806

(1) Source: The District's Audited Financial Statements.
(2) The Maintenance Tax Notes, Series 2024 will be refunded by the Series 2025A Bonds.

A-7

TABLE 10 - Schedule of General Fund Revenues and Expenditure History (1)

For Fiscal Year ended August 31 2024 2023 2022 2021 2020

REVENUES:
Total Local and Intermediate Sources $11,762,359  $12,553,750  $8,456,097  $9,905,230  $12,696,315

State Program Revenues   436,316   532,754   530,307   544,345   811,802

Federal Program Revenues   214,800   234,089   35,343   77,175   5,836